



Student Form Cuyahoga Community College

And

## **ACE Mentor Program of Cleveland**

## Leading to an Associate Degree at Cuyahoga Community College:

For the purposes of this agreement, an ACE Mentor Program of Cleveland student is defined as a student who is enrolled in and successfully completed the approved program.

## TO RECEIVE CREDIT THE STUDENT MUST:

- 1. Graduate from High School.
- 2. Successfully complete the ACE Mentor Program of Cleveland.
- 3. Complete a Cuyahoga Community College Application.
- 4. Send official final high school transcript to the College.
- 5. Request the ACE Mentor Program official sends this completed Student Form, as well as the Officer's Certificate and Warranty (Exhibit A), to the College.
- 6. Be admitted to and attend the College no later than 12 months after completion from ACE Mentor Program of Cleveland.

## NO CREDIT WILL BE AWARDED UNTIL THE STUDENT MEETS ALL OF THE ABOVE CONDITIONS

Specific courses for which the student is eligible to receive credit could be part of the Associate of Applied Science in Construction Engineering Technology or considered as general elective credits for any associate degree.

- CNST 1281, Construction Engineering Orientation (3 hours) will be awarded after the first year of ACE Mentor Program completion.
- CNST XXXX, Construction Elective (3 hours) will be awarded after the second year of ACE Mentor Program completion.

Student Name (Print)

Student Address

Student Signature

City

Zip

State

Student Tri-C S#

I do hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge, the information given on this articulation agreement is complete. Any misrepresentation may be cause for denial of articulated credit. I authorize each high school I have attended to release academic information to Cuyahoga Community College.

ACE Mentor Program of Cleveland Students Lead Mentor Ray Nejadfard Cuyahoga Community College

Executed agreements should be sent to: Cynthia Leitson, Vice President, Capital, Construction & Facilities Cuyahoga Community College | District Administrative Offices | 700 Carnegie Ave | Cleveland, OH 44115

\*This agreement is open for review on an annual basis as deemed necessary by either party.\*